
2026 Open Teaching Apiary Dates and Information 
Open Teaching Apiaries are held at Pendleton’s Country Market  
at 1446 E 1850 Rd. Lawrence KS 
Please sign up on our Sign-up Genius 
 
Sunday, March 22 2:00-4:00 
Saturday, April 4 1:00-3:00 
Sunday, April 12 2:00-4:00 
Monday, April 20 5:00-6:30 (Before general meeting) 
Sunday, May 3 2:00-4:00 
Sunday, May 17 2:00-4:00 (Midwestern Beekeepers Event) 
Monday, May 18 6:00-8:30 (General Meeting at the hives!)  
 Time may change- watch the Buzzer and website 
Monday, June 15 5:00-6:30 (Before general meeting) 
Sunday, June 28 10:00-12:00 
Saturday, July 4 9:00-11:00 
Monday, July 20 5:00-6:30 
Sunday, August 2 10:00-12:00 
Saturday, August 8 9:00-11:00 
Monday, August 17 5:00-6:30 (Before general meeting) 
Sunday, September 13 10:00-12:00 
Saturday, September 19 9:00-11:00 
Monday, September 21 5-6:30 (Before general meeting) 
Sunday, October 4 2:00-4:00 
 
Dates and times may change-we appreciate it when you sign up  
online on our Sign-up Genius so we can notify you of any changes or 
cancellations (please choose texting option). 
 
Watch our Facebook page and the Buzzer for any “Pop-ups” to include  
Releasing queens, feeding, treating for varroa, removing honey from  
the hives and extracting. 
 


